
We want your views:  
Rail services in the next  

InterCity West Coast Franchise
Public Consultation 

From 10 May 2016 to 2 August 2016



We want your views on the future of rail services  
and stations in the InterCity West Coast franchise  
(those currently operated by Virgin Trains).
Have your say by viewing the consultation document and filling out 
the online questionnaire available at: www.gov.uk/government/
collections/rail-franchising#intercity-west-coast-franchise
By no later than 23:45 on 2 August 2016
Pop along and see us at one of our public events:
Location 
(all at the railway stations)

Date Time

Milton Keynes Wednesday	 25 May 16:30 to 20:00
Euston Thursday	 26 May 15:30 to 20:00
Manchester Piccadilly Friday	 3 June 15:30 to 20:00
Liverpool Lime St Monday	 6 June 15:00 to 17:30
Bangor Wednesday	 8 June 15:00 to 17:30
Rhyl Thursday	 9 June 15:00 to 17:30
Carlisle Wednesday	 15 June 15:00 to 17:30
Edinburgh Waverly Thursday	 16 June 15:00 to 17:30
Glasgow Central Friday	 17 June 15:00 to 17:30
Rugby Thursday	 23 June 15:00 to 17:30
Birmingham New Street Friday	 24 June 15:30 to 20:00

For further information visit the website:  
www.gov.uk/government/collections/rail-
franchising#intercity-west-coast-franchise
Or contact us via: ICWCConsultation@dft.gsi.gov.uk 
Or at 0300 330 3000 (switchboard)    
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